
RESOLUTION No. 2 -~. ~ 
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 
1 TO THE TRAINING SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. EW-2019-24 
WITH THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, 
DAVIS UNIVERSITY EXTENSION FOR THE PROVISION OF A 
QUALITY ELIGIBILITY SERVICES TRAINING PROGRAM TO 
EXTEND THE AGREEMENT TERMINATION DATE FROM 
JUNE 30, 2020 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (RES 19-474) 

WHEREAS: on July 9, 2019 per Resolution 19-474, the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors authorized the execution of an Agreement with The Regents of the University of 
California, Davis University Extension to provide a quality Eligibility Services Training Program; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend their Agreement to extend the Agreement 
termination date from June 30, 2020 to September 30, 2020. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. EW-2019-24 by 
and between the County and The Regents of the University of California, Davis University 
Extension pertaining to the provision of a quality Eligibility Services Training Program be and is 
hereby approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute this Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the 
County of Nevada. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held on the 28th day of April, 2020, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, 
Susan K. Hoek and Richard Anderson 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 
ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

4~ B vC-~a.#,~----- 

4/28/20 cc: DSS* (1) 
A-C* 

' ~~~~ 
Heidi Hall, Chair 



UNiVERSiTY OF CALTFORNiA, DAMS 

I3F.HJ:GLF,Y DAViS 

1Y ! 
j 

i~~, 
1^I 

lk\'IN}? LOti ANGGLF'S MGRCliD RIl1:RSID1; SnN DILGO S,\N PIUNCIS('U {~~~ S,1NTn R.1ILAARA 
~i~ 

DR'ISII)N OF (:b~ I INUING AND PRUFF..S51ONAL EUUC:17'ION 

CPf. UCnAVI~..FDIi 
1:173 IiksSEARCH 1'.1NIi DRIVfi 
T),~1Y'IS. [.A 9i(i18- 852 

ti.4N'lA CNIA. 

UC Davis Agreement# A47602 
Agreement# EW-2019-24 

0000113939 
Amendment# 1 

Amendment to Training Services Agreement 

This amendment is made as of the date last signed below by and between The Regents of the 
University of California ("University") on behalf of its Davis campus UC Davis Continuing and 
Professional Education and NEVADA COUNTY ("User"). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS the parties entered into an Agreement dated July 1, 2019, ("Agreement") providing 
that University would provide training, coaching, and/or consulting services to User; and 

WHEREAS the parties now want to amend the Agreement in order to modify the provisions 
regarding term of the agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend Agreement as follows: 

1. End date of Contract: 
a. Originally set to end on 6/30/2020 shall be extended to 9/30/2020 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last 
signature. 

THE REGENTS OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA ~-~ 
By: ~-~ ~ ,.----

Name: Steven Kobayashi 
Associate Director 
University of California, Davis 
Procurement &Contracting Services 

Date: ~ 3 ~~_, 

FEIN: 94-6036494 

NEVADA COUNTY 

. f~~By: ~. 
Name: Heidi Hall 

Chair of the Board of Supervisors 

Date: ~ ~ I'~ 

Page 1 of 1 


